Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation Division of Professional Regulation Illinois Barber, Cosmetology, Esthetics, Hair Braid, and Nail Technology Board

Open Session: May 13, 2024

Call to order at 10:06 a.m.

Roll call:	Thomas P. Lawler, Chairman Donald D. Ulm, Member Sandra Gay, Member Vantinies Johnson, Member Veris Van, Member Karen Johnson, Member	Absent: Raynie Jackson, Member Sarah Garcia, Member			
Staff:	Greg Largent Ann Erickson				
Guests:	Latoya Smith				
Public Comment, Announcements & Correspondence					
Latoya Smith is interested in the Board's review of her CE Sponsor application, Nails by Toy.					
<u>Legislative Update</u>					
The concept of Hair Braiders cutting natural hair is discussed.					
Status of HB4570, a bill introduced by Rep. Severin is provided and discussed.					
Open Minutes					
MOTION BY Donald D. Ulm and a SECOND BY Sandra Gay to approve the Open Minutes from the February 5, 2024 All in Favor? 6 Opposed? 0 Abstained? 0 The motion is approved.					
Old Business None					
New Business None					
_	noves to Closed Session <i>at</i> <u>10:53</u> a.m. returns to Open Session <i>at</i> <u>11:41</u> a.m.				
The approval of the Closed Minutes from the February 5, 2024 Closed Session is deferred.					

Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation Division of Professional Regulation Illinois Barber, Cosmetology, Esthetics, Hair Braid, and Nail Technology Board

Items Reviewed

- 3 License Application(s)
- 7 CE Sponsor Application(s)
- 8 CE Waiver Request(s)
- 2 Deliberation(s)

Recommendations Made in Closed Session Announced

Approve Recommendations

MOTION BY Donald D. Ulm and a S recommendations made in Closed Se		BY Vantinies Johnsor	n to approve the
All in Favor? 6 Opposed?		Abstained? <u>o</u>	_ The motion is approved.
<u>Chairman Time</u>			
<u>Liaison Time</u> FY25 meeting schedule - 8/5/24	11/4/24	2/3/25	5/5/25
<u>Next Meeting</u> The next meeting is scheduled for A	august 5, 2	2024.	

ADJOURN MEETING

MOTION Veris Van and a SECOND Vantinies Johnson to adjourn the meeting. All in Favor. The motion is approved and the meeting is adjourned *at* 11:47 a.m.